From Aassumpsie, via South Danville, to Danville.
From South Danville to West Danville.

WASHINGTON TERRITORY.
From Wallula, by Antoine Plants, Peru, D’Orville Lake, and Hell

Gate, to Helena, Montana Territory.

WEST VIRGINIA.
Change route numbered four thousand one hundred and twenty-five,

(4,125,) from Middletown, in Tyler county, to Ellenboro’, in Ritchie
county; and route Sisterville, in Tyler county, to Twiggs, in Pleasant
county.

WISCONSIN.
From Watome, Waushara county, to Grand Rapids, Wood county
Appro ve d , March 14, 1866.

CHAP. XVII.